

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0432-2018 Version: * Name:

LU 117 - Landmarks, Public School 109, 215 East

99th St, Manhattan (20185275 HKM)

Resolution Status: Adopted

In control: Committee on Land Use

On agenda: 6/28/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution affirming the designation by the Landmarks Preservation Commission of the Public School

109 (now El Barrio's Artspace PS 109) located at 215 East 99th Street, (Tax Map Block 1649, Lot 9), Borough of Manhattan, Designation List No. 505, LP-2597 (L.U. No. 117; 20185275 HKM; N 180378

HKM; N 180378 HIM).

Sponsors: Rafael Salamanca, Jr., Adrienne E. Adams

Indexes:

Type:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Land Use Calendar - Week of June 18, 2018 - June 22, 2018, 3. Land Use Calendar

- June 20, 2018, 4. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-28-18, 5. Minutes of the Recessed Stated Meeting - June 28, 2018, 6. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - June 28, 2018, 7. Committee Report

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/20/2018*Committee on Land UseApproved by Committee6/28/2018*City CouncilApproved, by CouncilPass